

KIRLOSKAR OIL ENGINES LIMITED

A Kirloskar Group Company

31 January 2018

NSE Scrip Code:

BSE Scrip Code:

533293

To The Manager Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

KIRLOSENG

To Corporate Relationship Department BSE Limited 1st Floor, Rotunda Building, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Copies of result published in newspaper regarding Postal Ballot

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copies of result of Postal Ballot (including e-voting) published in the Newspaper viz. Financial Express (English) and Loksatta (Marathi) on 31 January 2018.

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking you.

Yours Faithfully, For Kirloskar Oil Engines Limited

S.K

Smita Raichurkar Company Secretary

Encl.: As above.



WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 31, 2018

WWW.FINANCIALEXPRESS.COM



KIRLOSKAR OIL ENGINES LTD.

A Kirloskar Group Company **Registered Office :** Laxmanrao Kirloskar Road, Khadki, Pune - 411003. CIN : L29120PN2009PLC133351



Enriching Lives

RESULTS OF POSTAL BALLOT

Pursuant to provisions of Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013, (the Act), read with the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, as amended from time to time and the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, approval of the members of the Company was sought by means of Postal Ballot (including e-voting) by special resolution for Alteration of Main Object Clause of the Memorandum of Association (MOA) of the Company by insertion of the new clause III (A) 2 after the existing Clause III (A) 1 of MOA.

The details of results of Postal Ballot (including E-voting) are as follows based on the Scrutinizer's Report dated 30 January 2018 which were declared on 30 January 2018:

Total No. of votes polled*	11,06,47,656
Number of votes in favour of resolution (% of Votes in favour on votes polled)	10,92,00,105 (98.69%)
Number of votes against the resolution (% of Votes against on votes polled)	14,03,720 (1.27%)

*Includes 43,831 Invalid/ Abstain votes

The above Special Resolution as set out in the Postal Ballot Notice dated 11 December 2017, has been passed by the members of the Company with requisite majority. The result of the Postal Ballot has been communicated to the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited, where the shares of the Company are listed and has also been posted on the website of the Company, i.e., www.koel.co.in along with the Scrutinizers' Report.

By Order of the Board of Directors For KIRLOSKAR OIL ENGINES LIMITED

Place : Pune Date : 30 January 2018 Sd/-

v.

SMITA RAICHURKAR Company Secretary

Tel: +91 20 25810341 • Fax: +91 20 25813208
Email: investors@kirloskar.com • Website: www.koel.co.in

अ www.LONSATTA.COM बुधवार, ३१ जानेवारी २०१८





3.